
Posted:  February 11, 2011

Notice is hereby given that a subcommittee of the Rhode Island Fire

Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters

located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on

Thursday, February 17, 2011 at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons

interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following

applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #080189:  Mr. Derek Simpson, for the property located at 368

Sayles Avenue, Pascoag, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.8.10.4.1.

APPEAL #080107:  Bright Start Academy, for the property located at

688 Putnam Pike, Greenville, requesting relief from provisions of the

RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080163:  Franciscan Missionaries of Mary, for the property

located at 399 Fruit Hill Avenue, North Providence, requesting relief

from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080240:  Ms. Gretchen Toorock, for the property located at

8205 Post Road, North Kingstown, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #070270:  Mr. John Shea, for the property located at 58-60

Washington Street, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.7.1.1.1.

APPEAL #080255:  Dom’s Realty, for the property located at 286

Academy Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions

of section 7.5.1.3.5.

APPEAL #080257:  Mr. Kevin McCauley, for the property located at

537 Chalkstone Avenue, Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #080331:  Matt Associates LLC, for the property located at

742-746 Hope Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 37.3.4.1.1.

APPEAL #080040:  Emmaus Youth Center, for the property located at

25 Metropolitan Park Drive, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080363:  Mr. Naish Artaiz, for the property located at 655

Warren Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 7.2.2.2.1.

APPEAL #080102:  Ms. Lynn Fitzgerald, for the property located at 31

North Union Street, Pawtucket, requesting relief from the provisions



of section 13.8.14.13.

APPEAL #080238:  Ms. Frances Goulet, for the property located at

10-12 Manchester Street, Pawtucket, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


